
The following names, emails and phone numbers  
may be helpful to you during your filing process: 

Municipal Contacts 

Jackie Coombs-Hollis 
Planning Administrator 
Municipal Housing Liaison 
jhollis@livingstonnj.org 
Phone: 973-535-7955 
Fax: 973-535-7989 
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Rocco Marucci 
Assistant Township Engineer 
rmarucci@livingstonnj.org 
Phone: 973-535-7950 
Fax: 973-535-7989 

Cathy Jackson 
Zoning Review Officer 
cjackson@livingstonnj.org 
Phone: 973-535-7957 

Carolyn Mazzucco 
Deputy Township Clerk 
cmazzucco@livingstonnj.org 
Phone: 973-535-7966 

Planning Department: 

Engineering Department: 

Jeannette Harduby 
Township Engineer 
jharduby@livingstonnj.org 
Phone: 973-535-7950 
Fax: 973-535-7989 

Building & Zoning Department: 

Martin Chiarolanzio 
Construction Official & Zoning Officer 
mchiarolianzio@livingstonnj.org 
Phone: 973-535-7957 
Fax: 973-535-7989 

Township Clerk’s Office: 

Glenn Turtletaub 
Township Clerk 
gturtletaub@livingstonnj.org 
Phone: 973-535-7966 


